Pacific County Canvassing Board
August 6, 2024 Primary Election
Recount Certification

Oath of Authenticity

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF PACIFIC )

| solemnly swear that the unofficial returns and supporting documentation of the
mandatory recount from the _Primary Election  held on _ August6,2024  in

Pacific County, State of Washington, MCOM

Alex Gerow, County Auditor

Subscribed and sworn before me this 30th day of August 2024

Qe Dl

Jﬁ Doyle, Céurtty & eg/sk‘t/ve Authority (Designes)

M/chael Rothman, County Prosecuting Attorney

Certification of the Canvassing Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss. :
COUNTY OF PACIFIC )

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing Board for
the County of Pacific , State of Washington, hereby certify that this is a full,
true, and correct copy of the Amended Abstract of Votes for Precinct Committee Officer
Raymond W3 Republican including the number of registered eligible voters, cumulative
results, precinct results, and report of votes cast at the __Primary Election held on

August 6, 2024 | in Pacific County, State of Washington.

Witness our hands and official seal this 30th day of _August 2024

Alex Gerow, County Auditor

QWD%

rry Doyle { County Legﬂlat/ve Authority (Designee)

T el

Michael Rob‘;man County Prosecut/ng Attorney




AUDITOR'S OFFICE

August 29, 2024

A mandatory manual hand recount of votes cast for the PCO Raymond W3 —Republican race was
performed because two candidates received the same number of votes, 37 to 37, resulting in a tie. After
the hand recount, the resuits stayed the same, and the race remained tied. Following recount
procedures for when a race results in a tie, the two candidates' names were put into a hat and the
winner was drawn. Keith Monsey was the name drawn from the hat and is the winner for PCO Raymond
W3 — Republican.

O et

Alex Gerow
Pacific County Auditor

Alex Gerow, County Auditor
PO Box 97, 300 Memorial Drive, South Bend, WA 98586
“Pacific County is an Equal Opportunity Employer & Provider”




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography Page: 1 of 5
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024 2024-08-20
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes - 10:56:47
Official Results
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout; 49.60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total

Choice Votes

Vote %

VBM

All Precincts

U.S. Senator (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (4 over voted ballots, 4 overvotes, 288 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Mel Ram 835 10.25% 835
Dr Raul Gargia 1583 18.43% 1583
David Tilton 69 0.85% 69
Maria Cantwell 4041 49.59% 4041
Chuck Jackson 85 © 1.04% 85
isaac A Holyk 706 8.66% 706
Henry Clay Dennison ' 38 0.47% 38
Scott Nazarind 453 5.56% 453
Paul Lawrence Giesick o 125 1.53% 125
Thor Amundson : 69 0.85% 69
Goodspaceguy 125 1.53% 125
Write-in : 19 0.23% 19
Total - ' 8148 100.00% 8148
Overvotes 4

Undervotes . 288 -

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 132 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Leslie Lewallen - 704 8.47% 704
Joe Kent 3312 39.87% 3312
John Saulie-Rohman 154 1.85% 154
Marie Gluesenkamp Perez 4130 49.71% 4130
Write-in . 8 0.10% 8
Total 8308 100.00% 8308
Overvotes 0

Undervotes ‘ - 132

Governor (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (4 over voted ballots, 4 oyervotes, 167 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Jim Daniel 263
Cassondra Magdalene Hanson 283
Jeff Curry -46
Alex Tsimerman . 12
Mark Mullet 259
Martin Lee Wheeler 72
Jennifer Hoover 91
Andre Stackhouse 28
El'ona Kearney 71
Ricky Anthony 39
Bob Ferguson 3028
Chaytan Inman 32
Michael DePaula 22
Dave Reichert 2613
Don L Rivers _ 44
Jim Clark 31
Fred Grant 29
Leon A Lawson 344
Edward Cale IV 8
Frank Dare 5
William Combs -8
Alan Makayev 9
Brian Bogen 10
"A.L. Brown ' 17
Brad Mjelde 2
Bill Hirt ’ 23
Rosetta Marshall-Williams 25
Semi Bird 842
Write-in 13

3.18%
3.42%

0.56%

0.15%
3.13%
0.87%
1.10%
0.34%
0.86%
0.47%
36.62%
0.39%

0.27% .

31.60%
0.53%
0.37%
0.35%
4.16%
0.10%
0.06%
0.10%
0.11%
0.12%
0.21%
0.02%
0.28%
0.30%

10.18%
0.16%

263
283
46
12




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography Page: 2 of 5
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024 2024-08-20
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 10:56:47
Official Results
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%
42 precmcts reported out of 42 total

Choice Votes Vote % VEM
Total . 8269 100.00% 8269
Overvotes 4

Undervotes - 167

Lt. Governor (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 498 undervotes), 17016 reglstered voters, turnout 49. 60% .

Patrick "Pat" Harman 400 5.04% 400
David Griffin ) 961 12.10% 961
Bob Hagglund 1648 20.75% 1648
Dan Matthews 1907 24.01%. 1907
Denny Heck 3004 37.82% 3004
Write-in 22 0.28% 22
Total 7942 100.00% 7942
Overvotes ) . 0

Undervotes 498

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 451 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Marquez Tiggs 838 10.49% 838
Dale Whitaker 3912 48.97% 3912
Damon Townsend . 263 3.28% 263
Steve Hobbs 2963 37.09% 2963
Write-in 12 0.15% 12
Total : 7988 100.00% 7988
Overvotes ’ 1

Undervotes 451

State Treasurer (Vote for 1) ‘
8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 406 undervotes), 17016 reglstered voters, turnout 49 60%

Mike Pellicciofti 3867 48.13% 3867
Sharon Hanek 4156 51.73% 4156
Wiite-in 11 . 0.14% 11
Total 8034 100.00% 8034
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 406°

State Audltor (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots {0 over voted ballots 0 overvotes 425 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%
Matt Hawkins 4085 50.97% 4085
Pat (Patrice} McCarthy 3917 48.87% 3917
Write-in : 13 0.16% 13
Total 8015 100.00% 8015 °
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 425

Attorney General (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (2 over voted ballots, 2 overvotes, 420 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Pete Serrano . 4117 51.35% 4117
Nick Brown 2464 30.73% 2464
Manka Dhingra . 1426 17.78% 1426
Write-in 11 0.14% 11
Total 8018 100.00% 8018
Overvotes 2

Undervotes 420

Commissioner of Public Lands (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (7 over voted ballots, 7 overvotes, 420 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%
Allen Lebovitz 868 10.83% 868
Jaime Herrera Beutler 2748 34.29% 2748
Dave Upthegrove 871 10.87% 871




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography Page: 3 of 5
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024 2024-08-20

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 10:56:47

- Official Results

Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%

42 precincts reported out of 42 total

Choice Votes Vote % VBM
Sue Kuehl Pederson 1836 = 22.91% 1836
Patrick DePoe 777 . 8.70% 777
Jeralee Anderson 426 5.32% - 426
Kevin Van De Wege 473 5.90% 473
Write-in 14 0.17% 14
Total 8013 100.00% 8013
Overvotes 7 ' '
Undervotes 420

Supermtendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 1730 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Reid Saaris . 1017 16.16% 1017
Chris Reykdal - 2357 35.13% 2357
John Patterson Blair 647 9.64% 647
David Olson 2606 38.84% 2606
Write-in 82 1.22% 82
Total 6709 100.00% 6709
Overvotes 1

Undervotes 1730

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 826 undervotes), 17016 reglstered voters, turnout 49.60%

Patty Kuderer 2487 32.66% 2487
Chris D. Chung 448 5.88% 448
Jonathan Hendrix 277 3.64% 277
Bill Boyd 424 5.57% 424
John Pestinger 234 3.07% 234
Tim Verzal 84 1.10% 84
Phil Fortunato 2458 32.28% 2458
Justin Murta: 1188 15.60% 1188
Write-in 14 . 0.18% 14
Total 7614 100.00% 7614
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 826

State Senator (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 332 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Jeff Wilson 4234 52.22% " 4234
Andi Day 3860 47.61% 3860
Write-in 14 0.17% 14
Total 8108 100.00% 8108
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 332

State Representative Pos. 1 (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (2 over voted ballots, 2 overvotes, 227 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Jim Walsh 4381 '53.36% 4381
Mike Coverdale 3820 46.52% 3820
Wirite-in 10 0.12% 10
Total 8211 100.00% 8211
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 227

State Representative Pos. 2 (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 338 undervotes), 17016 registered. voters, turnout 49.60%

Terry Carison
Joel McEntire
Justin Franks
Write-in

3627 . 44.77%
4192 51.75%
269 3.32%

13 - 0.16%

3627
4192
269
13
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Statement of Votes Cast by Geography
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 086, 2024 _ 2024-08-20
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Centests, All Boxes 10:56:47

Official Results
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49 60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total

1

Choice Votes . Vote % VBM ‘
Total 8101 100.00% 8101

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 338

County Commissioner District No. 1 (Vote for 1) :
2479 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 749 undervotes), 5271 registered voters, turnout 47. 03%

Lisa Olsen 1571 90.81% 1571
Write-in 159 9.19% 159
Total 1730 "~ 100.00% 1730
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 749

County Commissioner District No. 2 (Vote for 1)
3554 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 109 undervotes), 6509 registered voters, turnout 54.60%

Rita Cole Hall 1320 = 38.32% 1320
David Tobin 1805 52.39% 1805
David Anderson 314 9.11% 314
Write-in 6 0.17% 6
Total 3445 100.00% 3445
Overvotes 0

“Undervotes 109

Justice Position #02 (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (3 over voted bhallots, 3 overvotes, 1847 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Todd A. Bloom 1455 22.08% 1455
Sal Mungia 1973 29.94% 1973
David R Shelvey 422 6.40% 422
Dave Larson 2653 40.26% 2653
Write-in 87 1.32% 87
Total 6590 100.00% 6590
Overvotes ' 3 .
Undervotes 1847

Fire District No. 1 (Vote for 1)

3725 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 dvervdtes, 239 undervotes), 5162 registered voters, turnout 72.16%

Approved 2386 68.45% 2386
Rejected 1100 31.55% 1100
Total 3486 100.00% 3486
Overvotes 0 :

Undervotes‘ 239

South Beach Regional Fire Authority (Vote for 1)

317 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 18 undervotes) )
Approved 207 69.23% 207
Rejected .92 30.77% 92
Total 299 100.00% 299
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 18

Oysterville Precinct Committee Officer - Democratic (Vote for 1)

651 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 372 undervotes), 1115 regnstered voters, turnout 58.39%

. Marena Trujillo 172 61.87% 172
Deborah L. Wells 106 38.13% 106
Total 278 100.00% 278
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 372




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official Results
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%
‘ 42 precincts reported out of 42 total

Page: 5 of 5
2024-08-20
10:56:47

Choice Votes Vote % VBM

Oysterville Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)

651 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 447 undervotes), 1115 registered voters, turnout 58.39% -

Audrey Hancock : 94 46.08% 94

Richard Jacobson 110 53.92% » 110

Total 204 100.00% 204
Overvotes : 0

Undervotes 447

Seaview 1 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1) :
328 ballots (0 over voted ballo_ts, 0 overvotes, 199 undervotes), 701 registered voters, turnout 46.79%

Thomas G. Lindahi 65 50.39% 65
Brett Malin 64 49.61% 64
Total 129 100.00% 129
Overvotes . 0
Undervotes 199

Raymond W3 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1) A
218 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 115 undervotes), 603 registered voters, turnout 36.15%

Keith Mansey 37 35.92% 37
Shelia Rickers 29 28.16% 29
Brian C Eickhoff 37 35.92% 37
Total . 103 100.00% 103
Overvotes ' 0
Undervotes 115

South Bend 1 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)
191 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 108 undervotes), 435 registered voters, turnout 43.91%

Frank J Mero . 44 . 53.01% 44
Qlivia Morel Sawyer 39 _ 46.99% 39
Total ’ 83 100.00% 83
Overvotes . 0

Undervotes 108




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography Page: 1 of 5 *

Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024 2024-08-30
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 09:46:26
"RECOUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS :

Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total
Choice Votes Vote % VBM
All Precincts

U.S. Senator (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (4 over voted ballots, 4 overvotes, 288 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Mel Ram 835 10.25% 835
DrRaul Garcla - 1583 19.43% 1583
David Tilton 69 0.85% 69
Maria Cantwell 4041 49.59% 4041
Chuck Jackson 85 1.04% 85
Isaac A Holyk 706 8.66% 706
Henry Clay Dennison 38 0.47% 38
Scott Nazarino 453 5.56% 453
Paul Lawrence Giesick 125 1.563% 125
~ Thor Amundson 69 0.85% - 69
Goodspaceguy 125 1.53% 125
Write-in 19 0.23% 19
Total : 8148 100.00% 8148
Overvotes 4
Undervotes 288

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 132 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60% -

Leslie Lewallen : 704 8.47% 704
JoeKent | 3312 39.87% 3312
John Saulie-Rohman 154 1.85% 154
Marie Gluesenkamp Perez 4130 49.71% 4130
Write-in . 8 0.10% 8
Total . 8308 100.00% 8308
Overvotes : 0

Undervotes 132

Governor (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (4 over voted ballots, 4 overvotes, 167 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Jim Daniel 263 3.18% 263
Cassondra Magdalene Hanson  ° 283 - 3.42% 283
Jeff Curry 46 0.56% 46
Alex Tsimerman 12 0.15% 12
Mark Mullet : 259 3.13% 259
Martin Lee Wheeler : 72 0.87% 72
Jennifer Hoover . 91 - 1.10% 91
Andre Stackhouse . 28 0.34% 28
El'ona Kearney 71 0.86% 71
Ricky Anthony : 39 0.47% 39
Bob Ferguson 3028 36.62% 3028
Chaytan Inman . . 32 . 0.39%% 32
Michael DePauta 22 0.27% 22
Dave Reichert T 2613 31.60% 2613
Don L Rivers 44 0.53% 44
Jim Clark - 31 0.37% 31
Fred Grant 29 0.35% 29
Leon A Lawson 344 416% 344
Edward Cale IV 8 0.10% 8
Frank Dare 5 0.06% 5
William Combs : 8 0.10% 8
Alan Makayev i 9 0.11% 9
Brian Bogen 10 0.12% 10
A.L. Brown 17 0.21% 17
Brad Mjelde 2 ©0.02% 2
Bill Hirt 23 0.28% 23
Rosetta Marshall-Williams 25 0.30% 25
Semi Bird ‘ 842 10.18% 842

Write-in 13 0.16% 13




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes

Total Ballots Cast:

RECOQUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS
8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout 49.60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total

Page: 20f5
2024-08-30
09:46:26

Choice Votes Vote % VBM
Total 8269 100.00% 8269
Overvotes 4
Undervotes 167

Lt. Governor (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes 498 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Patrick "Pat" Harman 400 5.04% 400
David Griffin 961 12.10% 961
Bob Hagglund 1648 20.75% 1648
Dan Matthews 1907 24.01% 1907
Denny Heck 3004 37.82% 3004
Write-in 22 0.28% 22
Total 7942 100.00% 7942
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 498

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes 451 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Marquez Tiggs 838 10.49% 838
. Dale Whitaker 3912 48.97% 3912
Damon Townsend 263 3.29% 263
Steve Hobbs 2963 37.09% 2963
Write-in 12 0.15% 12
Total 7988 100.00% 7988
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 451

State Treasurer (Vote for 1)

1

8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 406 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Mike Pellicciotti 3867 48.13% 3867
Sharon Hanek 4156 51.73% 4156
Wirite-in 11 0.14% 11
Total 8034 100.00% 8034
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 406

State Auditor (Vote for 1}

8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 425 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%
Matt Hawkins 4085 50.97% 4085
Pat-(Patrice) McCarthy 3917 48.87% 3917
Write-in 13 0.16% 13
Total 8015 100.00% 8015
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 425

Attorney General (Vote for 1)

8440 ballots (2 over voted ballots, 2 overvotes, 420 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Pete-Serrano 4117 51.35% 4117
Nick Brown 2464 30.73% 2464
Manka Dhingra - 1426 17.78% 1426
Write-in 11 0.14% 11
Total 8018 100.00% 8018
QOvervotes 2

Undervotes 420

Commissioner of Public Lands (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (7 over voted ballots, 7 overvotes, 421 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Allen Lebovitz
Jaime Herrera Beutler
Dave Upthegrove

868 10.83% 868
2747 34.29% 2747
871 10.87% 871




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
RECOUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS ,
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total

Page:3 of 5
2024-08-30
09:46:26

Choice. Votes Vote % VBM
Sue-Kuehl Pederson 1836 22.92% 1836
Patrick DePoe 777 9.70% 777
Jeralee Anderson 426 5.32% 426
Kevin Van De Wege 473 5.90% 473
Write-in 14 0.17% 14
Total 8012 100.00% 8012
Overvotes 7

Undervotes 421

Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots {1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 1730 undervotes), 17016 reglstered voters turnout 49.60%

Reid Saaris . 1017 15.16% 1017
Chris Reykdal 2357 35.13% 2357
John Patterson Blair ) 647 9.64% 647
David Olson o 2606 38.84% 2606
Write-in 82 - 1.22% 82
Total 6709 100.00% 6709
Overvotes . . 1

Undervotes 1730

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1) -
8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, §26 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Patty Kuderer 2487 32.66% 2487
Chris D, Chung 448 5.88% 448
Jonathan Hendrix 277 3.64% 277
Bill Boyd : ] 424 557% 424
-John Pestinger 234 3.07% 234
Tim Verzal - 84 1.10% 84
Phil Fortunato ' .- 2458 32.28% 2458
Justin Murta 1188 15.60% 1188
Write-in 14 0.18% 14
Total 7614 100.00% 7614
Overvotes 0 :
Undervotes 826

State Senator (Vote for 1) :
8440 ballots (0 over voted ballots 0 overvotes, 332 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

Jeff Wilson 4234 52.22% 4234
Andi Day 3860 47.61% 3860
Write-in 14 0.17% 14
Total - - 8108 100.00% 8108
Overvotes 0

Undervotes - 332

State-Representative Pos. 1 (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (2 over voted ballots, 2 overvotes, 227 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49.60%

. Jim Walsh 4381 . 53.36% © 4381
Mike Coverdale 3820 46.52% 3820
Write-in - 10 0.12% - 10
Total 8211 100.00% 8211
Overvotes . 2

Undervotes 227

State Representative Pos. 2 (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 338 undervotes), 17016 registered voters, turnout 49 60%

Terry Carlson 3627 44.77% 3627
Joel McEntire 4192 51.75% 4192
Justin Franks 269 + 3.32% 269

Write-in 13 0.16% 13




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography Page:4 of 5
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 086, 2024 ' 2024-08-30
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups; All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 09:46:26
RECOUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total

Choice Votes Vote %  VBM
Total 8101 100.00% 8101
Overvotes 1

338

Undervotes

County Commissioner District No. 1 (Vote for 1)

12479 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 749 undervotes), 5271 registered voters, turnout 47.03%

Lisa Olsen’ 1571 90.81% 1571
Write-in 159 9.19% 159
-Total 1730 100.00% 1730
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 749

County Commissioner District No. 2 (Vote for 1)

3554 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 109 undervotes), 6509 registered voters, turnout 54.60%

Rita Cole Hall 1320 38.32% 1320
David Tobin 1805 52.39% 1805
David Anderson 314 9.11% 314
Write-in [ 0.17% 6
Total 3445 100.00% - 3445
Overvotes -0 :
Undervotes

Justice Position #02 (Vote for 1)
8440 ballots (3 over voted ballots, 3 overvotes, 1847 undervotes), 17016 registered voters turnout 49.60%

109 _ J

Todd A. Bloom 1455 22.08% 1455
Sal Mungia 1973 20.94% - 1973
- David R Shelvey 422 6.40% 422
Dave Larson 2653 40.26% 2653
Write-in - 87 1.32% 87
Total - 6590 100.00% 6590
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 1847

Fire District No. 1 (Vote for 1)
3725 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 239 undervotes), 5162 registered voters turnout 72.16%

Approved 2386 68.45% 2386
Rejected 1100 31.55% . 1100
Total 3486 100.00% 3486
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 239

South Beach Regional Fire Authority (Vote for 1)
317 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 18 undervotes)

Approved 207 69.23% 207
Rejected 92 30.77% 92
Total 299 100.00% 299
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 18

Oysterville Precinct Committee Officer - Democratic (Vote for 1)
651 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 372 undervotes), 1115 registered voters, turnout 58.39%

Marlena Trujiflo 172 61.87% 172
Deborah L. Wells . 106 38.13% 106
Total 278 100.00% 278
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 372




Statement of Votes Cast by Geography
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
RECOUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout; 49.60%
42 precincts reported out of 42 total
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Choice : ___Votes Vote % VBM

Oysterville Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)
651 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 447 undervotes), 1115 registered voters, turnout 58.39%

Audrey Hancock - 94 46.08% 94
Richard Jacobson 110 53.92% - 110

. Total 204 100.00% 204
Overvotes - 0 :
Undervotes . 447

Seaview 1 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)
. 328 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 199 undervotes), 701 reglstered voters, turnout 46.79%

Thomas G. Lindahi 65 50.39% 65
Brett Malin 64 49.61% 64
Total - 129 " 100.00% 129
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 199

Raymond W3 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)
218 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 115 undervotes), 603 registered voters, turnout 36.15%

Keith Monsey 37 35.92% - 37
Shelia Rickers 29 28.16% 29
Brian C Eickhoff ‘ 37 35.92% 37
Total ' 103 100.00% 103
Overvotes 0
Undervotes - ' - 115

South Bend 1 Precinct Committee Officer-- Republican (Vote for 1)
191 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 108 undervotes), 435 registered voters, turnout 43.91%

Frank J Mero 44 53.01% 44
Qlivia Morel Sawyer - 39 46.99% 39
Total 83 100.00% 83
Overvotes 0 '

Undervotes 108




Statement of Votes Cast by Contests, Geography by Choice Page: 54 of 56
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024 2024-08-30
All Precmcts All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 09:51:56
RECOUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Regi@tered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49.60%

Raymond W3 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)

Precinct - Ballots Reg. Total Keith Monsey Shelia Rickers Brian C Eickhoff
Cast Voters Votes
Precinct Raymond W3. 218 603 103 37 35.92% 29 28.16% 37 _35.92%

Total 218 603 103 37 35.92% 29 28.16% 37 35.92%




Statement of Votes Cast by Contests, Geography by Choice , Page: 55 of 56
Pacific, PRIMARY 2024, Aug 06, 2024 . 2024-08-30
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 09:51:56
RECOUNT OFFICIAL RESULTS '
Total Ballots Cast: 8440, Registered Voters: 17016, Overall Turnout: 49,60%

Raymond W3 Precinct Committee Officer - Republican (Vote for 1)

Precinct Ballots Reg. Total Over Under
Cast Voters Votes Votes Votes .
Precinct Raymond W3 218 603 103 0 115

Total 218 603 103 0 115




